
80 3 3
78 17 20
77 23 43
76 18 61
75 32 93 5 5
74 31 124
73 61 185 8 13
72 82 267 11 24
71 92 359 33 57
70 110 469 47 104
69 110 579 27 131
68 117 696 81 212
67 132 828 103 315
66 187 1015 149 464
65 202 1217 212 676
64 184 1401 137 813
63 231 1632 252 1065
62 260 1892 351 1416
61 264 2156 438 1854
60 295 2451 515 2369
59 283 2734 487 2856
58 328 3062 682 3538
57 378 3440 810 4348
56 421 3861 984 5332
55 430 4291 1159 6491
54 412 4703 1049 7540
53 476 5179 1464 9004
52 504 5683 1619 10623
51 511 6194 1847 12470
50 600 6794 2051 14521
49 582 7376 1893 16414
48 561 7937 2450 18864
47 603 8540 2480 21344
46 679 9219 2757 24101
45 723 9942 3036 27137
44 619 10561 2669 29806
43 746 11307 3269 33075
42 770 12077 3229 36304
41 860 12937 3448 39752
40 855 13792 3712 43464
39 858 14650 3027 46491
38 943 15593 3713 50204
37 980 16573 3650 53854
36 1060 17633 3641 57495
35 1018 18651 3853 61348
34 1075 19726 3182 64530
33 1164 20890 3733 68263
32 1141 22031 3568 71831
31 1257 23288 3590 75421
30 1300 24588 3633 79054
29 1270 25858 2867 81921
28 1375 27233 3391 85312
27 1454 28687 3265 88577
26 1615 30302 3281 91858
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25 1643 31945 3205 95063
24 1533 33478 2585 97648
23 1753 35231 2945 100593
22 1845 37076 2853 103446
21 1866 38942 2852 106298
20 1984 40926 2753 109051
19 1976 42902 2247 111298
18 2299 45201 2533 113831
17 2357 47558 2402 116233
16 2511 50069 2416 118649
15 2716 52785 2376 121025
14 2587 55372 1795 122820
13 2977 58349 2132 124952
12 3151 61500 2075 127027
11 3248 64748 1988 129015
10 3679 68427 1918 130933
9 3671 72098 1534 132467
8 4276 76374 1628 134095
7 4603 80977 1690 135785
6 5057 86034 1550 137335
5 5581 91615 1544 138879
4 5487 97102 1151 140030
3 6623 103725 1360 141390
2 7031 110756 1294 142684
1 7392 118148 1330 144014
0 24285 142433 5199 149213

-1 3205 145638 495 149708
-2 1970 147608 346 150054
-3 1213 148821 238 150292
-4 502 149323 88 150380
-5 551 149874 125 150505
-6 359 150233 58 150563
-7 211 150444 41 150604
-8 106 150550 28 150632
-9 26 150576 6 150638

-10 39 150615 2 150640
-11 21 150636 6 150646
-12 7 150643 3 150649
-13 6 150649
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